09:00-09:30
09:30-09:40

09:40-09:50

09:50-10:20

10:20-11:00

11:00-11:20

11:20-11:50

11:50-12:30

12:30-13:00

13:00-14:30

14:30-15:00

15:00-15:40

15:40-16:10

16:10-16:30

BOSMIP
SEV — LDDK SEMINAR IN RIGA - LATVIA

ON: “INTERNAL MARKET
REGIONAL POLICY & STRUCTURAL FUNDS”
Wednesday, June 30, 2004

PROGRAMME
Registration — coffee

Welcome Address

Mr. loannis Patsiavos, SEV National Correspondent
Welcome Address,

Mrs. Anita Nipane, LDDK National Correspondent

“Latvian Economy and Business Climate"

Latvian Speaker

"Greece's Experience in Managing the Structural Funds"
Mr.loannis Papadakis, Project Officer, General Secretariat for
Research & Technology, Ministry of Development

Coffee Break

"Needs of Latvian Companies for Advancing Competitiveness
in the Single Market"

Latvian Speaker

"Overview of the Operational Programme for Competitiveness"
Dr.Vassilios Tsakalos, Coordinator, IRC-HELP FORWARD
Questions-Discussion

Lunch Buffet

"Expectations from Structural Funds & Regional Policies"
Latvian Speaker

Using Galileo System: a Promising Tool for Enterprises

Mr. George Patsiavos, Director of International Relations,
Ministry of Transport & Telecommunications

"Role of Business Organizations Following Latvia's Accession
to EU"

Latvian Speaker

Discussion-Conclusions



