## **BOSMIP**

## SEV – LDDK SEMINAR IN RIGA - LATVIA

## ON: "INTERNAL MARKET REGIONAL POLICY & STRUCTURAL FUNDS" Wednesday, June 30, 2004

## **PROGRAMME**

09:00-09:30	Registration – coffee
09:30-09:40	Welcome Address
	Mr. Ioannis Patsiavos, SEV National Correspondent
09:40-09:50	Welcome Address,
	Mrs. Anita Nipane, LDDK National Correspondent
09:50-10:20	"Latvian Economy and Business Climate"
	Latvian Speaker
10:20-11:00	"Greece's Experience in Managing the Structural Funds"
	Mr.Ioannis Papadakis, Project Officer, General Secretariat for
	Research & Technology, Ministry of Development
11:00-11:20	Coffee Break
11:20-11:50	"Needs of Latvian Companies for Advancing Competitiveness
	in the Single Market"
	Latvian Speaker
11:50-12:30	"Overview of the Operational Programme for Competitiveness"
	Dr. Vassilios Tsakalos, Coordinator, IRC-HELP FORWARD
12:30-13:00	Questions-Discussion
13:00-14:30	Lunch Buffet
14:30-15:00	"Expectations from Structural Funds & Regional Policies"
	Latvian Speaker
15:00-15:40	Using Galileo System: a Promising Tool for Enterprises
	Mr. George Patsiavos, Director of International Relations
	Ministry of Transport & Telecommunications
15:40-16:10	"Role of Business Organizations Following Latvia's Accession
	to EU"
	Latvian Speaker
16:10-16:30	Discussion-Conclusions